19-Jan-2017' 16:50 Unknown

3057749660

p.1

Division of Corporations

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000018303 3)))



H170000183033ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

••

.....

Division of Corporations Fax Number ; (850)617-6381

From:

·ب

Account Number : Phone :	CORPOLICENSE, INC 120050000118 (305)774-9606 (305)774-9660
-----------------------------	---

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: nT

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

ROSELL CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

JAN 2 0 7017

C Kinsey

Unknown

1417000018303

LAZARO ROSELL (786) 586.6658

January 19, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS Tallahassee, Florida

.

Fax 850-617-6381

Ref.: P15000083919

Dear Srs;

You have on your records a corporation named **ROSELL CONSTRUCTION**, INC, that belongs to me, and have the same association, but is **INACTIVE/UNAVAILABLE**. I do not have intention to reactivate it. Please release the name.

Thanks in advance, and feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfuly, 13/ Lazaro Rosell

President

: [:] .,

H170000 18303

3057749660

H17000018303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF ROSELL CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company Is:

ROSELL CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS:

The mailing and principal address of the of the Limited Liability Company is:

5984 SW 41 Street Miami, FL 33155

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

Lazaro Rosell 5984 SW/41 Street

5984 SW/41 Street Miami, FL 33155

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete



3057749660

H17000018303

performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

ARTICLE IV - Management/Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

TITLE: NAME AND ADDRESS

- AMBR Lazaro Rosell 5984 SW 41 Street Miami, FL 33155
- MGR Carlos Raudales 5984 SW 41 Street Miami, FL 33155

MGR Mauricio Vaca 5984 SW 41 Street Miami, FL 33155

Lazar6 Rosell

Authorized Manager Member

(In accordance with section 605.0201, Florida Statutes, The execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under The penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true)

H170000 18303